0175
- Direct operated directional spool valve
  with solenoid operation
- Porting pattern according to DIN 24 340 Form A,
  ISO 4401, and CETOP-RP121H
- Wet-pin DC solenoids with detachable coil
  (AC voltages possible via a rectifier)
- Solenoid coil can be rotated through 90°

02
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components 04/08 Directional valve ｜ Type WE 10 ..L5X
Ordering code
/ /L5XWE 10 N-
Solenoid valve
Nominal size 10                   =10
Series L50 to L59                                   =L5X
( L50 to L59: unchanged installation
 and connection dimensions)
Symbols
With spring return                      =  No code
Without spring return                           =   O
Without spring return with detent  =  OF
Square plug                                                                                         = Z4
Square plug with indicator light                                                 = Z5L
Without mating connector, with DT04-2P connector        = K7
Without mating connector, with connector
according to DIN EN 175301-803                                                = K4
High-performance solenoid                                    = E
24VDC                                                                                 = G24
With manual override                                                                  =N
3 work ports
(Symbol A , B )   = 3
4 work ports       = 4
Standard=                   No code
T06=                           Minimum
(to be selected in case of
reduced leakage → higher
level of oil cleanliness
recommended)
T12=                           Increased
 (to be selected in case of a
hydraulic fluid/environment
temperature difference > 25 K
→ increased internal leakage)
No code=             NBR seals
V     =             FKM seals
No code=   Without throttle insert
B08=               Throttle φ0.8 mm
B10=               Throttle φ1.0 mm
B12=               Throttle φ1.2 mm
B15=               Throttle φ1.5 mm
B20=               Throttle φ2.0 mm
B25=               Throttle φ2.5 mm
B30=               Throttle φ3.0 mm
No code=            Without switching
time adjustment
C     =                   With throttle screw
A06=                      Throttle φ0.6 mm
A08=                      Throttle φ0.8 mm
A10=                      Throttle φ1.0 mm
0179
02
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulicHydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 05 /08Directional valve ｜ Type WE 10 ..L5X
Symbol
Transition positon Spool valve symbol Transition positon Spool valve symbol
=E 1)
=F
=G